## **RESOLUTION NO. 22-**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, DENYING THE APPLICATION FROM RAHN BAHIA MAR, L.L.C., TO PERMIT THE USE OF A FLOATING STRUCTURE AS A PLACE OF BUSINESS, PURSUANT TO SECTION 8-146 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE.

WHEREAS, Section 8-146 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida provides that the City Commission may grant a dock permit; and

WHEREAS, Rahn Bahia Mar, L.L.C., (hereinafter "Applicant"), owns the floating structure to be docked at the Southeast corner of the Bahia Mar Marina within the Marina Village adjacent to Seabreeze Boulevard (hereinafter "Property"); and

WHEREAS, Applicant applied for approval to install a 120'L x 46'W floating structure to be used as a restaurant.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. That each WHEREAS clause set forth above is true and correct and incorporated herein by this reference.

<u>SECTION 2</u>. That the City Commission of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida, after reviewing and weighing the documentary evidence and testimony of those addressing the Commission at its Regular Meeting of October 18, 2022, as to the installation of a 120'L x 46'W floating structure to be used as a restaurant, together same is hereby denied.

SECTION 3.	That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon final adoption		
	ADOPTED this day of _	, 2022.	
		Mayor	
		DEAN J. TRANTALIS	

RESOLUTION NO. 22-	PAGE 2
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	Dean J. Trantalis
DAVID R. SOLOMAN	Heather Moraitis
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	Steven Glassman
APPROVED AS TO FORM.	Robert L. McKinzie
	Ben Sorensen
City Attorney ALAIN E. BOILEAU	